

EOI Ref: BOI: HO: IT: DC: EOI:01 Dated: 13/06/2022

Corrigendum 2 dated 30.06.2022

We give below necessary modification pertaining to various last date of bid submission in the EOI. Please note that this corrigendum forms integral part of the EOI.

Sl. No	RFP Clause	Clarification / Change in clause / New clarification
1.	2.4 Page 6 Bidder should have turnover of minimum Rs.100 Crores. AND Positive Net Profits (after tax)/Positive net worth during last 3 financial years (2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020 in each year) as per Audited Balance Sheet. CA Certificate in this regard should be enclosed.	This eligibility criterion stands. Changes suggested in pre-bid query replies stands changed to the original RFP clause as mentioned below: <i>Bidder should have turnover of minimum Rs.100 Crores. AND Positive Net Profits (after tax)/Positive net worth during last 3 financial years (2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020 in each year) as per Audited Balance Sheet. CA Certificate in this regard should be enclosed.</i>
2.	2.6 Page 7 The bidder should be CMM Level 5 and above certified organization in any one of the last three years.	Revised term: The bidder should be CMM Level 5/ ISO 27001/ ISO 9001 and above certified organization in any one of the last three years.

Please note: The revised clauses mentioned above will be applicable wherever the same clauses are appearing at multiple pages (if any) in the EOI.

The above change shall be construed as part of EOI document Ref BOI: HO: IT: DC: EOI:01 Dated: 13/06/2022.

All other terms and conditions shall be same as per EOI Ref BOI: HO: IT: DC: EOI:01 Dated: 13/06/2022.

For Bank of India